
Fayette 5K Elementary
Connersville, IN
April 16, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls 3K Run

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Everton 31 1 3 4 11 12 16 25 16:01 4:31
2 Eastview 47 2 6 7 14 18 17:27 6:52
3 St. Gabriel 77 5 8 15 17 32 33 34 19:28 9:28
4 Fayette Central 94 10 13 19 23 29 30 31 20:35 5:36
5 Frazee 115 9 21 24 26 35 22:08 9:34
6 Grandview 133 20 22 27 28 36 23:37 7:39

Incomplete Teams: 

PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Everton
1 1 F5 Adrianna Marcum, 6, Everton 13:49
3 2 F3 Mia Hartzell, 4, Everton 14:53
4 2 F5 Zoey Chomel, 6, Everton 15:11
11 6 F3 Lacey Bulmer, 4, Everton 17:48
12 2 F1 Allie Chomel, 2, Everton 18:20

Total Time = 1:20:01     Total Places = 31

2. Eastview
2 1 F3 Addyson Semback, 4, Eastview 13:58
6 4 F3 Caroline Roberts, 4, Eastview 16:47
7 1 F1 Taylar Moore, 2, Eastview 16:51
14 4 F5 Jillian Smith, 6, Eastview 18:46
18 8 F3 Arabella Crawford, 4, Eastview 20:50

Total Time = 1:27:12     Total Places = 47

3. St. Gabriel
5 3 F3 Blakelynn Branstetter, 4, St. Gabriel 15:46
8 1 F4 Gabrielle Higbie, 5, St. Gabriel 17:22
15 2 F4 Rylie Keal, 5, St. Gabriel 18:52
17 1 F2 Anistyn Strapelton, 3, St. Gabriel 20:05
32 5 F4 Mia Sims, 5, St. Gabriel 25:14

Total Time = 1:37:19     Total Places = 77

4. Fayette Central
10 3 F5 Ilene Taylor, 6, Fayette Central 17:41
13 7 F3 Amirah Johnson, 4, Fayette Central 18:38
19 4 F1 Sawyer Plumber, 2, Fayette Central 21:08
23 6 F1 Lauren Mitchell, 2, Fayette Central 22:08
29 10 F3 Brooke Padgett, 4, Fayette Central 23:16

Total Time = 1:42:51     Total Places = 94



5. Frazee
9 5 F3 Areona Wren, 4, Frazee 17:38
21 2 F2 Lillian Fields, 3, Frazee 21:26
24 3 F2 Ella Henderson, 3, Frazee 22:08
26 8 F1 Aubree Stevens, 2, Frazee 22:16
35 4 F2 Chesneigh Gibbs, 3, Frazee 27:12

Total Time = 1:50:40     Total Places = 115

6. Grandview
20 3 F4 Allenah Miller, 5, Grandview 21:12
22 5 F1 Kenley Starkey, 2, Grandview 22:06
27 5 F5 Kaelyn Miller, 6, Grandview 22:49
28 9 F3 Liliana Dye, 4, Grandview 23:06
36 12 F3 Jeanah Miller, 4, Grandview 28:50

Total Time = 1:58:03     Total Places = 133

PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME

1 1 F5 Adrianna Marcum, 6, Everton 13:49
2 1 F3 Addyson Semback, 4, Eastview 13:58
3 2 F3 Mia Hartzell, 4, Everton 14:53
4 2 F5 Zoey Chomel, 6, Everton 15:11
5 3 F3 Blakelynn Branstetter, 4, St. Gabriel 15:46
6 4 F3 Caroline Roberts, 4, Eastview 16:47
7 1 F1 Taylar Moore, 2, Eastview 16:51
8 1 F4 Gabrielle Higbie, 5, St. Gabriel 17:22
9 5 F3 Areona Wren, 4, Frazee 17:38
10 3 F5 Ilene Taylor, 6, Fayette Central 17:41
11 6 F3 Lacey Bulmer, 4, Everton 17:48
12 2 F1 Allie Chomel, 2, Everton 18:20
13 7 F3 Amirah Johnson, 4, Fayette Central 18:38
14 4 F5 Jillian Smith, 6, Eastview 18:46
15 2 F4 Rylie Keal, 5, St. Gabriel 18:52
16 3 F1 Averie Wooley, 2, Everton 19:48
17 1 F2 Anistyn Strapelton, 3, St. Gabriel 20:05
18 8 F3 Arabella Crawford, 4, Eastview 20:50
19 4 F1 Sawyer Plumber, 2, Fayette Central 21:08
20 3 F4 Allenah Miller, 5, Grandview 21:12
21 2 F2 Lillian Fields, 3, Frazee 21:26
22 5 F1 Kenley Starkey, 2, Grandview 22:06
23 6 F1 Lauren Mitchell, 2, Fayette Central 22:08
24 3 F2 Ella Henderson, 3, Frazee 22:08
25 7 F1 Lilly Abernathy, 2, Everton 22:15
26 8 F1 Aubree Stevens, 2, Frazee 22:16
27 5 F5 Kaelyn Miller, 6, Grandview 22:49
28 9 F3 Liliana Dye, 4, Grandview 23:06
29 10 F3 Brooke Padgett, 4, Fayette Central 23:16
30 11 F3 Alyssa Charles, 4, Everton 23:23
31 9 F1 Madison Austin, 2, Fayette Central 23:45
32 10 F1 Natalie Paxson, 2, Everton 24:09
33 4 F4 Tailynn Turner, 5, Fayette Central 24:52
34 5 F4 Reagan Ezsol, 5, Fayette Central 25:04
35 4 F2 Bella Conn, 3, Everton 25:04
36 11 F1 Madilynn Clark, 2, Everton 25:06
37 6 F4 Mia Sims, 5, St. Gabriel 25:14
38 12 F1 Lois Riebsomer, 2, St. Gabriel 25:19
39 13 F1 Shelby Tencher, 2, Fayette Central 25:20
40 12 F3 Adelaide Fraley, 4, St. Gabriel 25:20
41 5 F2 Chesneigh Gibbs, 3, Frazee 27:12
42 13 F3 Macy Smith, 4, Fayette Central 27:49
43 14 F1 Presley Wright, 2, Everton 27:57



44 15 F1 Caylee Hobbs, 2, Everton 27:58
45 7 F4 Erin Abbott, 5, Fayette Central 28:05
46 14 F3 Jeanah Miller, 4, Grandview 28:50
47 8 F4 Ellah Turley, 5, St. Gabriel 30:02
48 16 F1 Brynleigh Stone, 2, Everton 30:07

16 finishers among 2nd Graders
5 finishers among 3rd Graders
14 finishers among 4th Graders
8 finishers among 5th Graders
5 finishers among 6th Graders
0 male finishers
48 female finishers
48 total finishers


